
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO  

 
In the Matter of the Application of  )  Case No. 19-1750-EL-UNC 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Authority to  ) 
Adjust its Power Forward Rider ) 
 ) 
 ) 
In the Matter of the Application of  )  Case No. 19-1751-GE-AAM   
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval                ) 
to Change Accounting Methods                         ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 
 
 

The undersigned hereby notify the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of their appearance 

as counsel for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio (“IEU-Ohio”) in connection with this matter. Mr. 

Proaño will serve as counsel of record. Please include Mr. Proaño, Mr. Haque, and Ms. Prouty on 

all transmissions, communications and filings regarding this matter, and the parties in this matter 

are hereby requested to direct all future communications regarding this matter to undersigned 

counsel. 

IEU-Ohio is no longer represented by the law firm of McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC in 

connection with this matter, and McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC will no longer be counsel of 

record for IEU-Ohio. 

Date: November 8, 2022     Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ David F. Proaño            
David F. Proaño (0078838) 
Counsel of Record 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP  
127 Public Square, Suite 2000 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
216-621-0200 / Fax 216-696-0740 
Email: dproano@bakerlaw.com   

 
 

mailto:dproano@bakerlaw.com


2 
 

Ali I. Haque (0087860)  
Erika D. Prouty (0095821) 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP  
200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200 
Columbus, OH 43215  
614-462-2605 / Fax 614-462-2616  
Email: ahaque@bakerlaw.com 
Email: eprouty@bakerlaw.com  
Willing to Accept Service by Email 
 
COUNSEL FOR INDUSTRIAL ENERGY 
USERS-OHIO 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify on this 8th day of November, 2022, that the foregoing document was filed using 

the Commission’s Docketing Information System and was served by electronic mail on the 

following: 

John.Jones@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
thomas.lindgren@OhioAGO.gov 
William.michael@occ.ohio.gov 
ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov 
james.williams@occ.ohio.gov 
Colleen.Shutrump@occ.ohio.gov 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
gpiacentino@wp-lawgroup.com 
dromig@armadapower.com 
Joe.Oliker@igs.com 
Michael.Nugent@igs.com 
evan.betterton@igs.com 
DBorchers@bricker.com 
dparram@bricker.com 
dstinson@bricker.com 
RMains@bricker.com 
MMcDonnell@dickinson-wright.com 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
ctavenor@theoec.org 

knordstrom@theoec.com 
RDove@keglerbrown.com 
paul@carpenterlipps.com 
jweber@elpc.com 
nvijaykar@elpc.com  
bojko@CarpenterLipps.com 
krystina.schaefer@puco.ohio.gov 
tammy.turkenton@puco.ohio.gov 
david.lipthratt@puco.ohio.gov 
barbara.bossart@puco.ohio.gov 
james.schweitzer@puco.ohio.gov 
lauren.augostini@puco.ohio.gov 
Nicholas.walstra@puco.ohio.gov 
Devin.Mackey@puco.ohio.gov 
Daryl.Parks@puco.ohio.gov 
Minna.Sunderman@duke-energy.com 
Sarah.Lawler@duke-energy.com 
Jay.Brown2@duke-energy.com 
Larisa.Vaysman@duke-energy.com  
Rocco.d’ascenzo@duke-energy.com  
 

 

/s/ David F. Proaño            
David F. Proaño (0078838) 
Counsel of Record 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/8/2022 6:08:44 AM

in

Case No(s). 19-1750-EL-UNC, 19-1751-GE-AAM

Summary: Notice Notice of Appearance and Substitution of Counsel electronically
filed by Mr. David F. Proano on behalf of Industrial Energy Users-Ohio


	

